

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 8/18/2020

File #: 20-968

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Local Child Care Planning Council (LCCPC) State Funding Priorities for Child Care (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Ratify authorization for the chair to sign the Local Child Care Planning Council County Priorities Report Form.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

DISCUSSION:

Each year the Local Child Care Planning Council of Humboldt County sets funding priorities according to state guidelines and submits them to the Board of Supervisors and the Superintendent of Schools for approval. Attached are the funding priorities for the next funding cycle.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by seeking outside funding sources to benefit Humboldt County needs.

<u>OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT</u>: Local Child Care Planning Council, Humboldt County Office of Education.

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Local Planning Council (LPC) County Priorities Report Form and Preschool, School Age, and Infant Priorities

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A